
Yr 10 Summer 2024 Assessment Timetable 
Below are the assessments that will take place in June 2024. All assessments (unless advised 

otherwise) will be held in the Sports Hall under strict exam conditions.  If there is a valid 
reason why you are unable to attend for an examination you should contact Mr Podmore 

(based in main reception) beforehand to explain the reason.

Day Start Length Component Title
Mon 03 June 13:00:00 01:00 English Literature
Thu 06 June 13:00:00 01:00 Hospitality & Catering
Fri 07 June 08:30:00 01:00 Physics 
Tue 11 June 13:00:00 01:00 Maths Non Calculator
Wed 12 June 08:30:00 01:00 Geography
Wed 12 June 13:00:00 01:00 Maths Calculator
Thu 13 June 08:30:00 01:00 Combined Science & Chemistry
Thu 13 June 13:00:00 01:00 History
Tue 18 June 13:00:00 01:00 Biology
Wed 19 June 08:30:00 01:00 English Language
Wed 19 June 13:00:00 01:00 Design & Technology Written
Thu 20 June 13:00:00 01:00 Spanish
Fri 21 June 08:30:00 01:00 Religious Education
Fri 21 June 13:00:00 01:00 Health & Social Care
Mon 24 June 08:30:00 03:00 Photography Y
Wed 26 June 08:30 01:00 IT
Fri 28 June 08:30:00 03:00 Hospitality & Catering Practical
Mon 1 July 08:30:00 03:00 Design & Technology Practical
Tue 2 July 08:30:00 03:00 Photography X & Z
Wed 3 July 08:30:00 03:00 Art X & W
Thu 4 July 08:30:00 03:00 Art Z

GENERAL RULES FOR EXAMS

The assessments will take place under strict examination conditions following the rules and 
regulations as laid down by JCQ and school.  
These include:

• Entering and leaving the room in silence.
• Bring basic school equipment i.e. black pens, pencils, ruler, rubber and calculator 

(when required).
• Remaining silent throughout the duration of the examinations and until you have left the 

examination room. If you have a problem raise your hand and wait for an invigilator to come to 
you.

• MOBILE PHONES, SMART WATCHES, WATCHES, MP3 PLAYERS AND ANY OTHER 
ELECTRONIC DEVICES ARE NOT ALLOWED IN THE EXAM ROOM.

• Bags and coats must be left at the front of the exam room (or assigned place if you are in an 
alternative room).  If you have any valuable items, these should be handed to an invigilator at 
the beginning of the exam for safe keeping and collected back at the end of the exam.

• Please come directly to the baskeyball court to line up when the bell rings.
• Any student who disrupts an examination will be excluded until parents have visited.


